
 

LATEST S.I.D RESULTS 
(speed indicator device) 

 

Dates: Friday 7th – Monday 17th April 2023 

Location: Elm Close  

Traffic Direction: Towards Wookey 

Volume of cars: 19, 475 

Speed Indicators: 

Elm Close towards Wells 10am 23/4/22 to 5pm 2/5/22             

Dates   
Daily 
Volume Speeds   % 

 
Highest Speed   

Saturday 23/04/2022 1440   0-19 28 0.14% 
 

68 

 Sunday 24/04/2022 1672   20-24 412 2.12% 
   Monday 25/04/2022 2276   25-29 2873 14.75% 
 

42.7% over 35 

Tuesday 26/04/2022 2200   30-34 7845 40.28% 
   Wednesday 27/04/2022 2502   35>39 5222 26.81% 
 

Peak speeders between 

Thursday 28/04/2022 2461   40>44 2176 11.17% 
 

11.30pm until 4am   

Friday 29/04/2022 2639   45>49 707 3.63% 
   Saturday 30/04/2022 1920   50>54 164 0.84% 
   Sunday 01/05/2022 1147   55>59 32 0.16% 
   Monday 02/05/2022 1218   60 and over 16 0.08% 
     

  
    

 
  

   Total   19475     19475         

 


